

OD 24

ORDER SHEET
ITAT/13/2026
IA NO:GA/1/2026
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCOME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(INTERNATIONAL TAXATION AND TRANSFER PRICING), KOLKATA
VS
NIPPON YUSEN KABUSHIKI KAISHA,
C/O YUSEN LOGISTICS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN
Date: 24th June, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Roy, Adv.
Ms. Shradhya Ghosh, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. A.K. Dey, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Affidavit of service filed today be kept with the record.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent/assessee, let this matter again appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)